Nathan Williams

From:

Crystal Williams <crystal.k.denton@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, June 4, 2024 3:02 PM

To:

Nathan Williams Fwd: Corner Pub

Subject: Attachments:

image001.jpg; Inspection-Letter_05-30-2024.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Michelle Roberts < Michelle.Roberts@appleton.org >

Date: Mon, Jun 3, 2024, 10:29

Subject: Corner Pub

To: crystal.k.denton@gmail.com < crystal.k.denton@gmail.com >

Attached is the notes from Electrical and Fire

Below is the list of violations that I noticed at the Corner Pub on 1123 N Mason. A licensed electrical contractor will need to apply for a permit and perform the work. Once Kurt creates a CSR I will put the notes in. Let me know if you have any questions.

1

- -Boxes without covers 314.25
- -Open splices 300.15
- -Flex conduit not connected to the light fixtures 300.12
- -Lights not secured to the grid 410.36(B)
- -GFCI protection within 6' of sink 210.8(B(5)
- -GFCI in unfinished basement 210.(B)(10)
- -NM not secured at panel 334.30
- -EMT conduit not properly secured 358.30
- -Damaged receptacles and covers 110.12(B)

- -Box extensions needed 314.20
- -Box fill 314.16

Thank you,

×	Analog rings come in Equipment for the contraction result around a partial space for the largest a term to and

Timothy Meyer

Electrical Inspector

City of Appleton, Community Development Department

100 N. Appleton Street, Appleton, WI 54911

O: 920-832-5806 | timothy.meyer@appletonwi.gov

Appleton.org



Appleton Fire Department Inspection Report

Business Information

Occupant Name: Corner Bar

Date Completed: 05/30/2024

Address: 1123 N MASON ST

IFC Classification: A2 - Assembly

Business Phone:

Occupant Suite:

City: APPLETON

State: W

Postal Code: 54914

Contact Information

First Name Kim

Last Name Williams

Cell Phone 920-450-8456

Inspection Information

Inspection Type: Routine

Violations

Complaint Reported Date	Violation Code	Violation Status	Re- Inspection Date	Description	Comments
12:29:26	603.2.2	Violation Noted - Schedule Recheck	06/26/202 4	Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be prohibited. Approved covers shall be provided for all switch and electrical outlet boxes.	Multiple junction boxes open, no expose wiring allowed
12:32:31	703.1.3	Violation Noted - Schedule Recheck	06/26/202 4	Required fire walls, fire barriers and fire partitions shall be maintained to prevent the passage of fire. Openings protected with approved doors or fire dampers shall be maintained in accordance with NFPA 80.	Breach of fire walls different locations
12:35:07	NFPA 1:14.13.2 .1.1	Violation Noted - Schedule Recheck	06/26/202 4	Emergency Lighting – Shall be function tested monthly for not less than 30 seconds and annually function tested for a minimum of 90 minutes. A written record of visual inspections and tests shall be kept for inspection.	Emergency light not working
	,			For a list of companies that may complete this service, please copy the below link and paste it in your browser. Please be aware that this is not a complete list of vendors and is provided as a courtesy.	
				https://drive.google.com/open? id=1hXhLNNIIR34frMu-pNc- wLhFRqAnuxd6	
				For an example test record, please copy the link and paste it in your browser.	
				https://drive.google.com/open? id=1MBznFpMIwiBIxVvI4et2T0bvi8qAAe	

Inspected by: DETERT, JEREMIAH

12:35:33 315.3.3 Violation

Noted -Schedule Recheck 06/26/202

Combustible material shall not be stored in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, electrical equipment rooms or in fire command centers as specified in Section 508.1.5.

Date Completed: 05/30/2024

No storage allowed under the stairway to basement unless is protected by sprinkler system

Violation Documents

Document File Not Found.

Document File Not Found.

Document File Not Found.

Document File Not Found.

Order to Comply

As such conditions are contrary to law, you are hereby required to correct said violations upon receipt of this notice. An inspection to determine whether or not you have complied with this notice will be conducted approximately on or around the date listed above. Failure to comply before the reinspection date may render you liable to the penalties provided by law for such violations, and reinspection or missed appointment fees.